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RECIPIENTS OF INJURY BENEFITS

Unys X TTAY? 1A

MIIRAT DIPRT 11970 [ay 8% - fymp M Wapn - 1 MY

PRECEEDING TO OR FROM WORK

N

Other

kb b

On foot

‘1prTaa

By vehicle

ABSOLUTE NUMBERS

EMPLOYEES AND SELF EMPLOYED

142 2,620 2,432

5 89 177

3 4 24

58 840 780

12 119 221

2 26 40

17 220 199

11 207 200

32 1,088 TT1

1 25 19

1 2 1
EMPLOYEES

113 2,479 2,212

84 147

2 3 24

48 802 730

10 108 188

2 26 40

7 186 157

8 200 170

30 1,043 737

1 - 25 18

- 2 1

rhhial.

TOTAL

3,052

266
28
1,620
340
66
419
407
1,859
44

4,691

231
27
1,532
296
66
343
370
1,780
43

AT WORK

ralsf>
bpnay

Qutside the
Premises

3,102

126
17
810
429
40
334
382
947
17

24901

B2
16
671
357
39
158
286
885
17

1973

M Pt Yoapn

9yhna

On the

Premises

prubnIn BYYLON

65,267

4,766
629
28,928
8,650
816
3,466
5,481
12,221
255

49

27,912

3,178
617
26,463
7,805
795
2,385
4,620
11,742
253

48

n1naya

Zan o

TOTAL

7an o

TOTAL

LIRIY Y DYy

68,363

4,892
646
29,738
9,079
856
3,800
5,863
13,168
272
49

60,463

3,260
633
27,134
8,162
834
2,583
4,912
12,627
270

48

73,357

5,163
o677
31,416
9,431
924
4,236
6,281
15,059
17

53
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Table 1 — Recipients of Injury Benefits - by Risk Branch and Place of Accident

RISK BRANCH

TOTAL

Agriculiure, Forestry and Fishing

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing (Industry and Handicraft)
Construction

Electricity, Water and Public Sanitation Services
Commerce and Finance

Transport and Communication

Services

Vocational Training

Not Krown

TOTAL

‘Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing (Industry and Handicraft)
Construction

Electricity, Water and Public Sanitation Services
Commerce and Finance

Transport and Communication

Services

Vocational Training

Not Known

1973
RECIPIENTS OF INJURY BENEFITS yns MY 173pn
AN W ITAYY s TTaYa
=% |PRECEEDING 'TO OR FROM WORK | AT WORK
| | Fental-
mavena nyenia S5 P Yz YyBna Yo o T
PyBnY
Ny vehicle TOTAL Outside the | On the TOTAL TOTAL
Premiscs
PERCENT RITINK
]
EMPLOYEES AND SELF EMPLOYED BIRNDYYY DYV 0W
0.2 3.6 3.3 6.9 4,2 88.7 92.9 100,0
| 0.1 1.7 3.4 5.1 2.5 92,3 94,8  100,0
0'4 0-6 3'6 4I2 2‘5 gzlg 95-4 100l0
0.2 2,6 2,5 5.1 2,6 92,1 94,7 100,0
|
0.1 1.3 2.3 3.6 4,6 91.7 96.3 100.,0
0.2 2,8 4.4 Te2 4.3 88,3 92,6 100,0
’ 0.4 5,2 4,7 .9 7.9 81.8 89.7 100,0
0.2 3.3 3,2 6.5 6,1 87.2 93.3 100,0
0.2 T.2 5.1 12.3 6.3 81ﬂ2 87.5 100,0
0.3 7.9 6,0 13,9 5.4 80,4 85,8 100.0
1-9 3-3 1:9 5-7 - 92-4 9214 1ﬂ0-0
F EMPLOYEES 9973w
0.2 3,8 3,4 7.2 3,9 88.7 92,6 100.0
0.1 2.4 4,2 6.6 2.4 90.9 93,3 100,0
l 0.3 0.5 3.6 4.1 2.4 93.2 95.6 100.0
0.2 2.8 2,5 5.3 2.3 92.2 94,5 100,0
0.1 1.3 2.2 3,5 4,2 02,2 96.4 100.0
0.2 2.9 4.4 7.3 4,3 88,2 92.5 -100,0
I 0.2 6,3 5.4 11,7 6.8 81,3 88,1 100.0
0.2 3,8 3,2 7.0 5.4 87.4  92.8 100,0
0,2 7.2 5,1 12,3 6.2 81,3 87.5 100,0
‘ 0.3 8.0 5.7 13,7 5.4 80,6 86.0 100,0
- 3.9 2.0 5.9 - 94.1 94,1 100,0




RECIPIENTS OF INJURY BENEFITS My "7 19apn
Mk K TTRY? A YIaYS
a |PRECEEDINGTOORFROMWORK |ATWORK
nahna | nyrena | Pomno Y™ yomy | Yam o 730
byony
Other On foot By vehicle TOTAL | Ouiside the | On the TOTAL TOTAL
| Premises Premises

MIKNT DPM 1100 Hay B - fymb w1 Hapn - 2 m?

1974

ABSOLUTE NUMBERS

EMPLOYEES AND SELF EMPLOYED
50 1,937 2,205
6 87 145
1 6 28
26 525 669
8 80 202
1 45 30
11 193 184
5 144 265
3y 831 673
1 23 8
- 3 1
EMPLOYEES
70 1,828 1,862
3 83 110
1 6 28
21 497 576
4 74 155
1 45 27
8 154 128
2 141 194
29 802 635
1 23 8
- 1

4,142

232
34
1,194
282
75
377
409
1,504
31

3,690

193
34
1,073
229
T2
282
335
1,437
31

4

3,589

313
11
1,016
490
22
348
539
832
11

2,166

95
10
598
286
17
126
297
720
11
6

DIKBYYYT Q1993 W
69,118 72,707 76,939
4,838 5,151 5,38%
702 713 478
29,913 30,929 32,149
9,523 10,013 10,303
800 322 898
3,680 4,028 4,416
5,951 5,490 6,904
13,368 14,200 15,735
216 227 259
127 134 138
D" OW

61,174 63,340 67,100
3,232 3,327 3,523
6§97 707 742
27,133 27,731 28,825
8,513 8,799 9,032
768 T85 858
2,618 2,744 3,034
4,998 5,295 5,632
12,874 13,594 15,060
216 227 259
125 131 135
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Table 2 — Recipients of Injury Benefits - by Risk Branch and Place of Accident

RISK BRANCH

TOTAL

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Mining and Quarrying
Manufacturing (Industry and Handicraft)

Constructions

Electricity, Water & Public Sanitation Services
Commerce and Finance

Transport and Communication
Services
Vocational Training

Not Known

TOTAL

Agriculture, Forestry and Rshing

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing (Industry and Handicraft)
Constructions

Electricity, Water & Public Sanitation Services
Commerce and Finance

Transport and Communication

Services

Vocational Training

Not Known

Wil

1974
RECIPIENTS OF INJURY BENEFITS
IR TTEy?
PROCEEDING TO OR FROM WORK
"nX
ma° A nye0sa | San o
Other On foot By vehicle TOTAL
PERCENT
EMPLOYEES AND SELF EMPLOYED
0.1 2,5 2,9 5.4
0.1 1,6 2.7 4,3
0.1 0.8 3.8 4.6
0.1 1.6 2.1 3.7
0.1 0,8 1.9 2.7
0.1 5.0 3.4 8.4
0.2 4,4 4,2 B.6
0.1 2,1 3.8 5.9
0.2 5.3 4,3 9,6
0.4 8.9 3.1 12.0
- 2.2 0.7 2.9
EMPLOYEES
0.1 2,7 2.8 5.3
0.1 2.4 3.1 5.3
0.1 0.8 3.8 4,6
0.% 1.7 2.0 3.7
Q.0 0,8 1.7 2.5
0.1 5.2 3.2 8.4
0.3 5.1 4,2 9.3
0.0 2.5 3,5 6,0
0.2 5.3. 4,2 9.5
0.4 8,9 3,1 12.0
- 2,2 0.8 3.0

AT WORK

YinD
Lyan®

Outside the
Premises

4,7

5.8
1.9
3.2
4,8
2.4
7.9
7.8
5.3
4,2
5.1

3.2

2.7
1.4
2,1
3.2
2,0
4,1

5.3
4.8
4,2
4.4

b o YSapn

T7T1aYA
———ﬁ

Pyana | San v

On the TOTAL TOTAL
Premises
DT"TTTN K

HIRAYYY T
89.8 04,5 100,0
89,8 95.6 100.0
93,8 95,3 100,0
©3.0 96,2 100,0
92.4 97,2 100,0
89,1 91.5 100.0
83.3 91,2 100.0
86, 2 94,0 100,0
84,9 90, 2 100,0
83.4 B7.6 100.0
92.0 97.1 100, 0
oYW
91.2 04,4 100,0
91.7 94,4 100,0
03.9 95.3 100,0
54,1 96,2 100.0
04.3 97.5 100.,0
89.5 1.5 100,0
86,3 90,4 100.0
88.7 94,0 100,0
85.5 9.3 100.0
83.4 87.6 100,0
52.6 97.0 100.0



y2ah o5

t)

[njury
Benefit

aL)

23,328,123

1,059,020
323,724
9,217,899
3,279,783
340, 43%
1,141,375
2,268,465
5,548, 306
136,523
12,591

34,440,132

1,465,085
637,706
13,179,496
5,074,333
482,536
1,581,294
3,558,992
8,213,057
169,573
78,060

MW BTy oEn YR M L, NI qayreh - ymb M1 Yvapn -3 mb

DY oW

(-
DYDY
g3y
"R

Numbers of
Days paid

for

946,873

69,036
9,965

376,919

127,394
11,429

- 45,020

73,490
227,402
5,567
651

957,697

67,753
12,331
371,787
136,783
10,826
44,558
76,834
229,388
4,537
2,900

all-f-
BYyaDa

Number of
Injured

65,267

3,496
662
28,714
8,468
902
2,933
5,290
14,437
314

51

67,100

3,523
742
28,825
9,032
858
3,034
5,632
15,060
259
135

T y8inn
ahatt:
pyaniy

t)

Average

Injury Benefi

Per-Injured
(LL)

367

299
492
331
400
37T
415
443
391
434
291

533

437
858
478
579
574
71
661
259
655
666

Y pRIAN
YD
pamis

o)

Average Dnysn

Paid for
Per-Injured
(LL.)

15

21
15
14
16
13
18
i5
16
18
13

135

21
17
13
16
13
17
15
16
18
24

aye ey

¢)

Injury
Benefit (I.L.)

26,984,248

1,543,664
332,796
10,403,791
3,768,966
348,533
1,758,997
2,783,914
5,893,348
137,453
12,786

40,979,189

2,356,388
641,768
15,354,717
5,962,659
515,589

2,521,369

4,562,673
8,808,521
169,573
91,932

IRV 10w

T a
AJ-LH
a1y
"

Numbes of
Dayy Paid for

1,124,753

107,436
10,459
426,832
147,009
11,802
74,947
96,762
243,214
5,599
693

1,159,706

110,581
12,582
431,188
160,407
11,621
73,231
106,348
245,956
4,537
3,255

TpaA
D*yaBIn

Number of !
{njured

1973
13,557

5.163
eTT
31,416
9,431
924
4,236
6,281
15,059
317

53

1974
16, 9391

5,,3891
748
32,149
10,303
898
4,416]
6,904
15,735
259
138
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Table 3 - Rec‘ipients of Injury Benefits - by Risk Branch, Injury Benefits
and Number of Days Paid

SELF EMPLOYED - DNV | EMPLOYEES

3 PRINS | yYa 1o

RISK BRANCH

TOTAL

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Mining and Quarrying

Manufacturing (Industry and Handicrafts)
Construction

Electricity, Water -and Publi¢ Sanitation Services
Comunerce & Finance

Transport and Communication

Services

Vocational Training

Not Known

TOTAL

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Mining and Quurrying
Manufacturing {Industey and Handicraft)
Construction

Electricity, Water and Public Sanitation Services
Commerce and Finance

Transport and Communications

Services

Vocational Training

Not Known

|

f

A —

o1 yRing
HyYD
yamay

6)

Average
Injury Benefit

Per.Injured
A

1973
444

291
605
439
508
368
474
520
555
310

98

1974

665 -

478
6T
654
699
826
680
789
873

4,624

yh-D
yapx'

&)

Average Days | Injury Be.nefil.‘
Paid for Per.

Injured
1L

21

23
33
18
20
17
23
23
25
11
21

21

23
42
18
19
20
21
23
2%

118

()

| QL)

3,656,125

484,644
9,072
1,185,892
489,183
8,096
617,622
515,449
345,042
930

195

6,539,057

891,303
4,062
2,175,221
888,326
33,053
940,075
1,003, 681
589,464

13,872

mi-1ot-

«kF-Lh

omay
187w

Number of
Days Paid
for

177,880

38, 400
494
49,913
19,615
373
29,927
23,272
15,812
32

42

202,009

42,828

251
59,401
23,624

795
28,673
29,514
16,568

353

aan
2*yinin

Number of
Intjured

8,2%0

1,667
15
2,702
963
22
1,303
991
622

9,839
1,866

3,324
1,271

1,382
1,272
675

BT YXInn
ny*an
yapiy

¢)
Average Injury
! Benefit Per-
Injured
{L.L)

32T

303
489
321
387
77
389
429
384
435
247

513

416
859
437
562
562
521
632
543
655
578

T pRIng
ny*an
yan®

()

Axerage Days
Paid for Per-
Injured

(LL)

15

20
15
13
15
13
15
14
16
18
13

14

19
17
13
15
13
15
14
15
18
21
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Table 4 — Recipients of Injury Benefits — by Cause of Accident (General) and Place of Accident
Employees and Self-Employed

All Risk Branches 1974

DTN onwbmn o™bon

ABSOLUTE NUMBERS
My3D

PERCENT

My b
naya

Yon 0 r=hik]-

CAUSE OF ACCIDENT

(General)

Injuries at
Work

All

my*s

Injuries

wHaya

Injuries at
Work:

nyyae

All
Injuries

TOTAL 100,0 100,0 72,707 76,939

Power & Pressure Transmission Apparatus,

Freezing & Electrocution 1.4 1.3 1,002 1,002

Conveyor Systems 8.6 10,9 6,297 8,392

Total Materials & Objects 12, 1 30, 4 23,314 23,377
Materials & Objects 22,1 20.9 16,045 16,063
Fire 1,0 0.9 690 692
Toxic Substances 0,2 0.2 162 162
Falling Objects 8. 8 8,4 6,417 6,460

Machinery 9, 1 8.6 6,604 6,620

Moving Tools and Instruments

6.6 6.2 4,777 4,782
1 C .

Total Apparatus Equipment & Other Causes 41.9 422 30, 455 32,495
[njuries Due to Falling 17.9 18,8 13,012 14,475
Collision with Foreign Objects

12.3 11.8 8,933 9,056
Caught in or Between Objects

2,4 2.3 1,746 1,783
Over-exertion & Strenuous Movement 7.7 7.7 5 ’ 566 5 , 958

Apparatus Equipment & Unspecified Other |
Causes 1.4 1.4 1,046 1,071
Occupational Diseases 0,2 0,2 152 152
Not Known 0.3 0.4 258 271
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100.0 100,0 68,363 73,557

1.5 1.4 1,022 1,045
0.1 0.1 T1 71
0.1 0.0 33 33
0,0 .0 T T
0,1 0,1 41 41
0.0 0.0 6 6
.0 2.0 16 16
0,2 0.2 146 153
0,0 0,0 16 16
0,0 0.0 18 23
0.4 0.4 271 282
0.6 0.6 397 397
9.5 11.9 6,466 8,725
0.1 0.1 66 [
1.2 1.8 805 1,339
0.0 0.1 28 45
0.4 0.7 297 497
0.4 0.7 277 530
1.8 2,2 1,208 1,606
0.7 0.9 450 669
1.1 1.0 740 T45
0.1 0.1 90 92
0.9 1.4 606 g99%
0.3 0.3 196 201
0.4 0.6 295 487
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0,2 0.2 150 150
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Table 5— Recipients of Injury Benefits — by Cause of Accident (Detailed) and Place of Accident
Employees and Self-Employed

All Risk Branches

CAUSE OF ACCIDENT

(Detailed)

TOTAL

Power & Pressure Transmission Apparatus,
Freezing Electrocution

- Gas Containers

Accident caused by Explosion of Pressure Pipes

Accident caused by Explosion of Other Pressure
Vessels

Heaters

Furnaces and Other Incinerators

Freezing Instaliations
Electrical Shock

Electrical Rotation Machines

Other Electrical Installations

Motors

Transmission Lines

Conveyor Systems
Railway Accidents
Collision Between Motor Vehicles

Collision Between Mator & Non Motor Vehicles

Collision Between Motor Vehicles & Pedestrians

Accident Due to Loss of Control of Motor
Vehicle

Accident to Motor Vehicle Not in Motion

Excluding Collision
Accident to Motor Vehicle while in Motion
Excluding Collision

Accident Involving Tractor Vehicle
Trucks

Accident of Other Unspecified Motor Vehicles
Hand-drawn Vehicle

Bicycle Accidents
Other Non Motor Road Vehicle Accidents
Water Transport Accidents .
Air Transport Accid;nts

Cranes

100.0

1.4
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0,1
0.2
0,0
0.1
0.2
0.6
8.6
0.1
1.6
0,0
0.4
Q.4
1.1
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.9
0.7
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.3

~-11 -

1974

mumn omoon

ABSOLUTE NUMBERS

100.0

1.3
0.1
0,0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0,2
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.6

10.9
0.1
2.6
0.0
0.5
0.6
1.4
0.9
0.7
0.4
1,1
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.2
0.0
0.3

myup
n1aya

Injuries at
Work

72,707

1,002
85
15

83

26
149
19

56
104
455
6,297
59
1,184
15
267
283
790
430
531
250
635
524
276
357
145
42
231

Ban "0
nmyne

All
Injuries

76,939

1,002
35
15

83

26
149
19
56
104
455
8,392
60
2,010
24
431
440
1,054
671
540
276
835
535
450
362
149
42
235
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1973
DITTIX oL P hDn

PERCENT ABSOLUTE NUMBERS
anJ.n ) kb ;u- Ny R 2am 0
nT7I13Ya my»ap MY mymp

Injuries at All Injuries at All
Work Injuries Work Injuries

0,2 0,2 143 149
0.2 0.1 99 100
29,1 27.4 19,895 20,151
19.1 18.C 13,055 13,219
8.0 7.6 5,434 54535
0.0 0.0 1 1
0.0 0,0 12 12
6,8 6.4 4,661 4,692
0.0 0,0 18 18
C.0 0.0 28 28
0,2 0.1 92 96
4.1 3,9 2,809 2,837
1.0 0.9 666 679
0.2 0.1 8¢ Q0
0.0 0.0 26 27
0.0 0.0 19 22
0.1 0,1 65 65
0.6 0.6 412 415
0.1 0.1 55 60
0.3 0.3 190 216
0.0 0.0 13 13
0,0 0.0 25 25
0.0 0.0 17 17
0.2 0,2 100 126
0.1 0,1 33 35
8.7 8.2 5,984 6,037
8.5 8.0 5,831 5,860
C.4 0,4 280 280
0.6 0.6 421 425
1.0 0.9 670 670
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Table § (Cont’d A)

1974
DTN DW7IMN B BoN
PERCENT ABSDLUTE NU!EBERS
CAUSE OF ACCIDENT Ubat 297 10 MY 3D rFhIR T
nyaya myan v1aya MIyYad
(Detailed)
Injuries at All Injuries at All
Work Injuries Work Injuries
Lifts and Elevators 0,1 0.1 101 101
Other Lifting Machines 0.2 0.2 177 177
Total Materials & Objects 32,1 30,4 23,313 23,377
Materials & Objects 22,1 20.9 16,046 16,063
Unclassified Materials (Nails, Glass Etc.) 11,1 10.4 8,033 8,033
Intensified Heat 0.0 0.0 2 2
Flying Splinters - - - -
Fureign Body Accidentally Enterilng into Eyes 6.4 6.1 4,663 4.663
5?}1;:11_35 Eﬁgg’ Accidentzlly Entering Through 0.0 0.0 15 15
Accidents Caused by Radiation 0.1 0.1 81 81
Accident Caused by Explosive Materials 0.2 0.2 120 125
Accident Caused by Hot Substances Corrosive: 4,3 4,1 3,132 3,144
Fires and Flames 1.0 0.9 690 692
Accident Caused bj:' Highly 0.3 0,2 155 157
Eiﬁ?f El:u}:eiit?: algurm'ng Structures 0.0 0.0 17 LK
Accident Caused by Fires, Excluding 0.0 0,0 6 é

Structures and Buildings

Accident Caused by Controlled Fires 0.0 0.0 20 20
Accident Caused by Cigarettes Matches Etc. 0.7 0.7 468 468
Accident Caused by Unspecified Fires 0.0 0.0 24 24
Toxic Substances 0.2 0.2 162 162
Poisoning by Drugs & Medicaments 0.0 0.0 13 13
Poisoning by P esticides & Rubbish 0.1 0,1 50 50
Poisoning by Corrosive or Caustic Materials 0.0 0,0 4 4
Poisoning by Solid or Liquid Materials 0.0 0,0 39 39
Poisoning by Steam or Gases 0.1 0.1 56 56
Falling Objects 8.8 8.4 6,418 6,460
Machinery 9.1 8,6 6,604 6,620
Power Presses 0.4 0,3 276 276
Milling Machines 0.7 0.7 504 504
Filing Machines 0,8 0.8 584 587
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PERCENT

ny an
aTiaya

Injuries at
Work

0.8
1.5
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.0
1.1
0.6
0.1
0.2
1.3
6,3
1.3
c.0
5.0
0.0

44,9
18.7
2,5
2.0
C.4
0.4
1.3
8.4
0.1
3.6
14,7
3.0
6,8

0.7
1.4
0.2
0.5
0,2
0.0
1.0
0.6
0.1
0,2
1.2
5.9
1.3
0.0
4,6
0.0

45,2
19.7
2.6
1.9
0.4
0.4
1.2
9.2
0.1
3.9
14.0
2.9
6,9

N1y D
n1aya

Injuries at
Work

217
1,043
122
349
150
24
734
420
63
144
894
4,314
902
23
3,379

30,699
12,750
1,672
1,393
272
284
879
5,744

2,462
10,058
2,025
4,658

niyoab

Injuries

536
1,043
122
349
150
24

734

426
63
144
894
4,344
902
25
3,409

33,285
14,502
1,912
1,401
280
307
899
6,786
53
2,864
10,329
2,094
5,087
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